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Now, thinking about some of the U.S. presidents,  

 

9. How do you think each of the following presidents will go down in history -- as an outstanding president, 

above average, average, below average, or poor?  [RANDOM ORDER] 

 

 

2024 Dec 2-18 

(sorted by “outstanding/above average”) 

 

Outstanding/ 

above average 

 

 

Average 

 

Below average/ 

poor 

    

John F. Kennedy 70 24 2 

Ronald Reagan 54 27 16 

Barack Obama 48 25 27 

Donald Trump during his first term from 2017 to 2021 40 16 44 

Bill Clinton 34 36 29 

Jimmy Carter 32 36 26 

George H.W. Bush, president from 1989 to 1993 28 48 21 

George W. Bush, president from 2001 to 2009 24 42 33 

Joe Biden 19 26 54 

Richard Nixon 13 28 54 

 

 FULL TRENDS: 

 

A.  Joe Biden 

 

 Out-

standing 

Above  

average 

 

Average 

Below 

average 

 

Poor 

No  

opinion 

       

2024 Dec 2-18  6 13 26 17 37 1 

 

 

B.  Donald Trump 

 

 Out-

standing 

Above  

average 

 

Average 

Below 

average 

 

Poor 

No  

opinion 

       

2024 Dec 2-18 ^ 17 23 16 13 31 1 

       

2021 Jan 4-15 9 20 10 14 47 * 

 
      ^ WORDING: Donald Trump during his first term from 2017 to 2021 
 

  



Q.9 



  

Q.9 (HISTORICAL VIEW OF PRESIDENTS) CONTINUED  

 

    F. George H.W. Bush, president from 1989 to 1993 

 

 Out-

standing 

Above  

average 

 

Average 

Below 

average 

 

Poor 

No  

opinion 

       

2024 Dec 2-18 7 21 48 13 8 3 

       

2021 Jan 4-15 7 21 53 11 6 1 

2017 Jan 4-8 6 21 51 12 8 1 

2013 Nov 7-10 3 24 48 12 10 2 

2012 Feb 2-5 6 29 44 11 9 1 

2009 Jan 9-11 5 23 49 10 11 2 

2006 Dec 8-10 5 27 50 10 8 * 

2004 Jun 3-6 3 23 55 12 6 1 

1999 Aug 3-4 ^ 7 34 46 8 4 1 

1993 Jan 8-11 ^ 6 30 51 8 4 1 
       

^ WORDING: George Bush 
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Q.9 (HISTORICAL VIEW OF PRESIDENTS) CONTINUED    



Q.9 



 

 

 

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Outstanding 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 2% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 0% 6% 12% 8% 4% 5%

Above average 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 10% 15% 19% 11% 8% 1% 9% 32% 8% 12% 17%

Average 26% 25% 28% 19% 43% 34% 29% 21% 28% 23% 28% 4% 34% 38% 31% 26% 24%

Below average 17% 19% 14% 18% 13% 23% 17% 14% 16% 21% 14% 17% 21% 8% 18% 18% 16%

Poor 37% 40% 34% 45% 20% 29% 39% 39% 31% 40% 41% 76% 30% 8% 32% 39% 39%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% - -
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Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Outstanding 19% 16% 23% 17% 25% 19% 17% 20% 24% 15% 17% 3% 17% 40% 21% 18% 19%

Above average 29% 30% 28% 26% 35% 36% 30% 25% 34% 25% 27% 10% 32% 44% 28% 34% 29%

Average 25% 26% 25% 24% 28% 28% 30% 19% 23% 29% 24% 26% 32% 14% 24% 22% 27%

Below average 11% 12% 9% 13% 6% 12% 7% 12% 7% 15% 11% 22% 9% 1% 13% 8% 11%

Poor 16% 17% 14% 20% 5% 5% 15% 22% 12% 17% 19% 39% 10% 1% 12% 17% 15%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% - - 1% 0% - 2% - - 2% 2% - -



 

 

 

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Outstanding 5% 5% 6% 2% 11% 7% 5% 5% 2% 3% 10% 3% 8% 2% 9% 4% 3%

Above average 19% 21% 17% 21% 13% 18% 21% 18% 18% 23% 17% 32% 16% 11% 14% 19% 21%

Average 42% 41% 43% 43% 39% 36% 38% 47% 41% 42% 41% 45% 38% 43% 45% 40% 41%

Below average 18% 17% 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 19% 24% 18% 12% 10% 21% 23% 18% 19% 19%

Poor 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 20% 18% 9% 15% 13% 17% 10% 16% 19% 11% 18% 16%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% - -
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Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Outstanding 7% 7% 8% 3% 16% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 12% 2% 7% 11% 14% 6% 4%

Above average 27% 27% 27% 28% 25% 18% 32% 26% 39% 21% 18% 13% 27% 41% 17% 25% 35%

Average 36% 37% 34% 33% 42% 40% 34% 35% 34% 43% 32% 32% 37% 37% 38% 37% 34%

Below average 15% 14% 15% 18% 8% 27% 8% 13% 13% 16% 16% 22% 15% 8% 16% 17% 13%

Poor 14% 14% 14% 17% 6% 10% 15% 16% 9% 15% 19% 31% 11% 1% 11% 14% 13%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% -
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December 2024

Public Release Data

QN9E: Bill Clinton BY Total + Gender + Race I + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Total

Gender Race I Age Education Party I.D. Household Income

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Outstanding 7% 7% 7% 4% 13% 9% 8% 5% 4% 5% 12% 8% 9% 1% 11% 6% 4%

Above average 21% 22% 21% 24% 16% 15% 19% 26% 24% 18% 21% 27% 19% 20% 20% 19% 24%

Average 48% 49% 47% 49% 45% 50% 45% 50% 50% 54% 40% 52% 44% 50% 44% 48% 52%

Below average 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 9% 14% 17% 12% 16% 13%

Poor 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 10% 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 7% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 6% 2% 1%
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QN9F: George H.W. Bush BY Total + Gender + Race I + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Total

Gender Race I Age Education Party I.D. Household Income



 

 

 

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Outstanding 22% 25% 18% 24% 19% 16% 20% 27% 16% 22% 28% 44% 17% 4% 27% 18% 21%

Above average 32% 35% 29% 37% 21% 26% 29% 37% 35% 34% 27% 38% 32% 26% 22% 32% 37%

Average 27% 24% 30% 23% 35% 31% 28% 23% 26% 28% 28% 16% 29% 38% 33% 27% 24%

Below average 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 12% 5% 6% 9% 8% 5% 1% 9% 11% 9% 8% 6%

Poor 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 15% 12% 4% 12% 7% 9% 0% 9% 19% 5% 10% 12%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 5% 2% 4% 4% 0%

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
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QN9G: Ronald Reagan BY Total + Gender + Race I + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Total

Gender Race I Age Education Party I.D. Household Income

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Outstanding 10% 7% 13% 8% 17% 5% 8% 15% 11% 8% 12% 4% 9% 19% 16% 8% 9%

Above average 22% 19% 24% 21% 23% 26% 21% 19% 24% 18% 22% 11% 21% 36% 24% 20% 22%

Average 36% 38% 34% 34% 39% 45% 36% 31% 31% 42% 36% 33% 39% 35% 36% 40% 34%

Below average 11% 13% 9% 13% 7% 10% 9% 13% 13% 12% 8%



 

 


